Customer Ref:	01483 Response Ref: ANON-KU2U-GTAS-P	Supporting Info
Name	Simon Holledge	Email
Response Type	Community Council	
On behalf of:	New Town and Broughton Community Council	

Choice 1 A

We want to connect our places, parks and green spaces together as part of a city-wide, regional, and national green network. We want new development to connect to, and deliver this network. Do you agree with this? - Select support / don't support

Short Response Yes

Explanation

Choice

We want to change our policy to require all development (including change of use) to include green and blue infrastructure. Do you agree with this? - Support / Object

Short Response Yes

1 B

Customer Ref:	01483	Response Ref:	ANON-KU2U-GTAS-P	Supporting Info
Name	Simon Holledge			Email
Response Type	Community Co	ouncil		
On behalf of:	New Town and	d Broughton Commun	ity Council	
Choice	1 C			
We want to ident	ify areas that ca	an be used for future	water management to enab	le adaptation to climate change. Do you agree with this? - Yes / No
Short Response	Yes			
Explanation				
Choice	1 D			
We want to clearl Yes / No	y set out under	what circumstances t	he development of poor qu	ality or underused open space will be considered acceptable. Do you agree with this? -
Short Response	Yes			
Explanation				
Choice	1 E			
We want to introc you agree with th		ra-large green space s	tandard' which recognises t	that as we grow communities will need access to green spaces more than 5 hectares. Do
Short Response	Yes			
Explanation	L	1		

Customer Ref:	01483	Response Ref:	ANON-KU2U-GTAS-P	Supporting Info	
Name	Simon Holledge	1		Email	
Response Type	Community Cou	ıncil			
On behalf of:	New Town and	Broughton Commun	ity Council		
Choice	1 F				
We want to ident this? - Yes / No	ify specific sites fo	or new allotments a	nd food growing, both as part	of new development sites a	nd within open space in the urban area. Do you agree with
Short Response	Yes				
Explanation					
Choice	1 F				
We want to ident this? - Upload (ma	• •	or new allotments a	nd food growing, both as part	of new development sites a	nd within open space in the urban area. Do you agree with
Short Response	No				
Explanation	110				
Choice	1 G				
We want to ident	ify space for addi	tional cemetery pro	vision, including the potential	for green and woodland bui	rials. Do you agree with this? - Yes / No
Short Response	Yes				
Explanation					

Customer Ref:	01483	Response Ref:	ANON-KU2U-GTAS-P	Supporting Info		
Name	Simon Holledge			Email		7
Response Type		cil				
On behalf of:		roughton Commun	ity Council			
				1		
Choice	1 H					
We want to revise Do you agree wit	•••	es and green spac	e designations to ensure that r	new green spaces have long te	erm maintenance and management arra	angements in place.
Short Response	Yes					
Explanation		а 				
Choice	2 A					
		-			heir design will incorporate measures t ge and mobility issues as a key part of t	-
		-				
Short Response	Yes					
Explanation						
Choice	2 B					
We want to revise Yes / No	e our policies on de	ensity to ensure the	at we make best use of the lim	ited space in our city and that	t sites are not under-developed. Do you	agree with this? -
Short Response	Yes					
Explanation						

Customer Ref:	01483	Response Ref:	ANON-KU2U-GTAS-P	Supporting Info
Name	Simon Holledge			Email
Response Type	Community C	Council		
On behalf of:	New Town an	d Broughton Commun	nity Council	
Choice	2 C			
We want to revis	e our design an	d layout policies to ac	hieve ensure their layouts de	liver active travel and connectivity links. Do you agree with this? - Yes / No
Short Response	No			
Explanation	We should pric	pritise walking over cyc	cling not regard them as the s	ame thing.
Choice	2 D			
	•		to deliver quality open space	and public realm, useable for a range of activities, including drying space, without losing
densities. Do you	agree with this	s? - Yes / No		
Short Response	Yes			
Explanation				
Choice	3 A			
				ds as set out in the current Scottish Building Regulations. Instead we could require new
development to i	neet the bronze	e, silver or gold standa	ard. Which standard should n	ew development in Edinburgh meet? - Which standard?
Short Response	Platinum (zero	car		

are infrastructure development	t should deliver. Do you agree w	rithin City Plan 2030 highlighting the key elements of design, layout, a rith this? - Yes / No 2030 will set out how Local Place Plans can help us achieve great place	
are infrastructure development			and transport,
			and transport,
local communities to prepare P	Place Briefs for areas and sites w	rithin City Plan 2030 highlighting the key elements of design, layout, a	and transport.
			1
Ą			
v Town and Broughton Commur	nity Council		
· · ·			
		Email	
•	ANON-KU2U-GTAS-P		Т
r A	\ \	on Holledge nmunity Council 7 Town and Broughton Community Council	Email Email

Choice 5 A

We want City Plan 2030 to direct development to where there is existing infrastructure capacity, including education, healthcare and sustainable transport, or where potential new infrastructure will be accommodated and deliverable within the plan period. Do you agree with this? - Yes / No

Short Response Not Answered

Customer Ref:	01483 Response	e Ref: ANON-KU2U-GTAS	S-P Supporting Info		
Name	Simon Holledge		Email		
Response Type	Community Council				
On behalf of:	New Town and Broughton Co	ommunity Council			
Choice	5 B				
	n 2030 to set out where new co od sustainable public transpor			nnected to active travel routes and in locatio	ns with high
Short Response	Not Answered				
Explanation					
Choice	5 C				
	t the desire to co-locate our co ee with this? - Yes / No	ommunity services close to	the communities they serve, support	rting a high walk-in population and reducing	the need to
Short Response	Not Answered				
Explanation	<u> </u>				
Choice	5 D1				
We want to set o	ut in the plan where developm	ent will be expected to con	ntribute toward new or expanded co	ommunity infrastructure. Do you agree with t	his? - Yes / No
Short Response	Not Answered				
Explanation					

Customer Ref:	01483 Respo	onse Ref:	ANON-KU2U-GTAS-P	Supporting Info
Name	Simon Holledge			Email
Response Type	Community Council			
On behalf of:	New Town and Broughtor	n Commun	ity Council	
Choice	5 D2			
We want to use c	umulative contribution zon	es to dete	rmine infrastructure actior	is, costs and delivery mechanisms. Do you agree with this? - Yes / No
Short Response	Not Answered			
Explanation				
Choice	5 E			
We want to stop	using supplementary guida	nce and se	t out guidance for develop	er contributions within the plan, Action Programme and in non-statutory guidance. Do
	using supplementary guida	nce and se	t out guidance for develop	er contributions within the plan, Action Programme and in non-statutory guidance. Do
We want to stop t you agree with th	using supplementary guida is? - Yes / No	nce and se	t out guidance for develop	er contributions within the plan, Action Programme and in non-statutory guidance. Do
We want to stop of you agree with the Short Response	using supplementary guida is? - Yes / No	nce and se	et out guidance for develop	er contributions within the plan, Action Programme and in non-statutory guidance. Do
We want to stop t you agree with th	using supplementary guida is? - Yes / No	nce and se	et out guidance for develop	er contributions within the plan, Action Programme and in non-statutory guidance. Do
We want to stop of you agree with the Short Response	using supplementary guida is? - Yes / No	nce and se	et out guidance for develop	er contributions within the plan, Action Programme and in non-statutory guidance. Do
We want to stop of you agree with the Short Response	using supplementary guida is? - Yes / No	nce and se	et out guidance for develop	er contributions within the plan, Action Programme and in non-statutory guidance. Do
We want to stop of you agree with the Short Response Explanation Choice We want to create	using supplementary guida is? - Yes / No Not Answered 6 A e a new policy that assessed	s developr	nent against its ability to n	er contributions within the plan, Action Programme and in non-statutory guidance. Do neet our targets for public transport usage and walking and cycling. These targets will vary ive travel routes. Do you agree with this? - Yes / No
We want to stop of you agree with the Short Response Explanation Choice We want to create	using supplementary guida is? - Yes / No Not Answered 6 A e a new policy that assessed	s developr	nent against its ability to n	neet our targets for public transport usage and walking and cycling. These targets will vary

Customer Ref:	01483	Response Ref:	ANON-KU2U-GTAS-P	Supporting Info		
Name	Simon Holledg	ge		Email		
Response Type	Community Co	ouncil				
On behalf of:	New Town and	d Broughton Commun	ity Council			
Choice	6 B					
		• ·	by walking, cycling and public c transport. Do you agree wit	•	planned transit interventions. This	will determine
Short Response	No					
Explanation	I don't agree wi	th "appropriate parki	ng levels to support high use of	public transport" without knowir	ng what that public transport would	be.
Choice	7 A					
		•	• • • •		ort. These targets could be set by a	rea, development
type, or both and	will be support	ed by other measures	to control on-street parking.	Do you agree with this? - Yes / N	0	
	NI-					
Short Response	L	· · · //				
Explanation	The rights of cit	izens to use cars (hop	efully EVs) should be respected			
Choice	7 B					
We want to prote you agree with th	-	evelopment of additi	onal car parking in the city cen	tre to support the delivery of th	e Council's city centre transformation	on programme. Do
Short Response	No					
Explanation	This is not clear	. "additional car parki	ng" is that compared to now?			

Customer Ref:	01483 Response Ref:	ANON-KU2U-GTAS-P	Supporting Info	
Name	Simon Holledge		Email	
Response Type	Community Council			
On behalf of:	New Town and Broughton Commun	ity Council		
Choice	7 C			
We want to updat agree with this? - `		nand and to support parking fo	or bikes, those with disabilities and electric vehicles via charging infrastructur	e. Do you
Short Response Explanation	Yes			
Choice	7 D			
Mobility Plan or it		? - We want to support the city	new park and ride and extensions, including any other sites that are identified ty's park and ride infrastructure by safeguarding sites for new park and ride an ts action plan.	-
Short Response Explanation	Yes			
Choice	8 A			
We want to updat	e our policy on the Cycle and Footpa	ath Network to provide criteria	a for identifying new routes. Do you agree with this? - Yes / No	
Short Response Explanation	Yes			

Customer Ref:	01483	Response Ref:	ANON-KU2U-GTAS-P	Supporting Info		
Name	Simon Holledge			Email		
Response Type	Community Counc	cil			I	
On behalf of:	New Town and Bro	oughton Commun	ity Council			
Choice	8 B					
			ouncil and partner projects to i o our network as active travel		 -	
Short Response Explanation	No					
Choice	8 C					
to include any nev	-	avel links which n	er strategic active travel links w nay be identified in the forthco s / No		-	
Short Response Explanation	Not Answered					
Choice	8 C					
to include any nev	v strategic active tr	avel links which n	er strategic active travel links w nay be identified in the forthco pload new cycle routes		-	
Short Response Explanation	No					

Customer Ref:	01483 Response Ref: ANON-KU2U-GTAS-P	Supporting Info
Name	Simon Holledge	Email
Response Type	Community Council	
On behalf of:	New Town and Broughton Community Council	
Choice	9 A	
		Let Control Area' where planning permission will always be required for the change of
use of whole prop	perties for short-term lets. Do you agree with this approach? - Yes / I	No
Short Response	Yes	
Explanation		
Choice	9 B	
		licy will be used when planning permission is required for a change of use of residential
flats and houses t	to short-stay commercial visitor accommodation or other uses. Do ye	ou agree with this? - Yes / No
Short Response	Yes	
Explanation		
Choice	10 A	
	e our policy on purpose-built student housing. We want to ensure th nunities and looks after student's wellbeing. Do you agree with this?	nat student housing is delivered at the right scale and in the right locations, helps create ? - Yes / No
Short Response	Yes	

Customer Ref:	01483 Respon	nse Ref: ANON-KU2U-GTAS-P	Supporting Info
Name	Simon Holledge		Email
Response Type	Community Council		
On behalf of:	New Town and Broughton	Community Council	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Choice	10 B		
We want to creat this? - Yes / No	e a new policy framework w	which sets out a requirement for hou	sing on all sites over a certain size coming forward for development. Do you agree with
Short Response Explanation	Yes		
Choice	10 C		
		ne better use of stand-alone out of co ou agree with this? - Yes / No	entre retail units and commercial centres, where their redevelopment for mixed use
Short Response	Not Answered		
Short Response Explanation	Not Answered		
-	Not Answered		
-	Not Answered		
Explanation Choice	11 A	provision of affordable housing req	uirement from 25% to 35%. Do you agree with this approach? - Yes / No
Explanation Choice	11 A	provision of affordable housing req	Jirement from 25% to 35%. Do you agree with this approach? - Yes / No
Explanation Choice	11 A nd our policy to increase the	provision of affordable housing req	Jirement from 25% to 35%. Do you agree with this approach? - Yes / No
Explanation Choice We want to amer	11 A nd our policy to increase the	provision of affordable housing req	uirement from 25% to 35%. Do you agree with this approach? - Yes / No

Customer Ref:	01483 Response Ref: ANON-KU2U-GTAS-P	Supporting Info
Name	Simon Holledge	Email
Response Type	Community Council	
On behalf of:	New Town and Broughton Community Council	

Choice 11 B

We want City Plan 2030 to require a mix of housing types and tenures – we want the plan to be prescriptive on the required mix, including the percentage requirement for
family housing and support for the Private Rented Sector. Do you agree with this? - Yes / No

Short Response Explanation	Yes
Choice	12 A
Which option do	you support? - Option 1/2/3
Short Response Explanation	Option 1 (Council/
Choice	12 B1
Do you support o	r object to any of the proposed greenfield areas? (Please tick all that apply) - Support Greenfield - Support - Calderwood
Short Response	Not Answered

Customer Ref:	01483	Response Ref:	ANON-KU2U-GTAS-P	Supporting Info	
Name	Simon Holled	ge		Email	
Response Type	Community Co	Community Council			
On behalf of:	New Town an	d Broughton Commun	ity Council		
	·		·		
Choice	12 B2				
Do you support o	r object to any o	of the proposed greer	field areas? (Please tick all that	t apply) - Support Greenfield - Support - Kirkliston	
Short Response	Not Answered				
Explanation		<u>`</u>			
Choice	12 B3				
Do you support o	r object to any o	of the proposed greer	field areas? (Please tick all that	t apply) - Support Greenfield - Support - West Edinburgh	
Short Response	Not Answered				
Explanation					
Choice	12 B4				
Do you support o	r object to any	of the proposed greer	field areas? (Please tick all that	t apply) - Support Greenfield - Support - East of Riccarton	
Short Response	Not Answered				
Explanation					

Customer Ref:	01483	Response Ref:	ANON-KU2U-GTAS-P	Supporting Info		
Name	Simon Holledge			Email		
Response Type	Community Cou	ncil				
On behalf of:	New Town and E	Broughton Commun	ity Council			
	<u> </u>					
Choice	12 B5					
Do you support o	r object to any of	the proposed green	field areas? (Please tick all tha	t apply) - Support Greenfiel	d - Support - South East Edinburgh	
Short Response	Not Answered					
Explanation						
Choice	12 B6					
Do you support o	r object to any of	the proposed green	field areas? (Please tick all tha	t apply) - Support Greenfiel	d - Object - Calderwood	
Short Response	Yes					
Explanation						
Choice	12 B7					
Do you support o	r object to any of	the proposed green	field areas? (Please tick all tha	it apply) - Support Greenfiel	d - Object - Kirkliston	
Short Response	Yes					
Explanation						

Customer Ref:	01483	Response Ref:	ANON-KU2U-GTAS-P	Supporting Info	
Name	Simon Holled	ge		Email	
Response Type	Community C	ouncil			
On behalf of:		d Broughton Commun	ity Council		
Choice	12 B8				
Do you support o	r object to any	of the proposed greer	ifield areas? (Please tick all t	that apply) - Support Greenfield - Object - West Edinburgh	
Short Response	Yes				
Explanation					
Choice	12 B9				
[of the proposed greer	ifield areas? (Please tick all t	that apply) - Support Greenfield - Object - East of Riccarton	
Short Response	Voc				
-	165				
Explanation					
Choice	12 B10				
Do you support o	r object to any	of the proposed greer	field areas? (Please tick all t	that apply) - Support Greenfield - Object - South East Edinburgh	
Short Response	Yes				
Explanation					
Explanation					

Customer Ref:	01483 Response Ref:	ANON-KU2U-GTAS-P	Supporting Info	
Name	Simon Holledge		Email	
Response Type	Community Council			
On behalf of:	New Town and Broughton Commun	ity Council		
	12 BX object to any of the proposed greer	field areas? (Please tick all that a	apply) - Explain why	
-	Not Answered I am against using greenfield sites be	cause there is so much under-util	lized land in urban areas	
	12 C enfield site you wish us to consider i	n the proposed Plan? - Greenfiel	ld file upload	
Short Response Explanation				
	12 C enfield site you wish us to consider i	n the proposed Plan? - Greenfiel	ld file upload	
Short Response Explanation				

Customer Ref:	01483	Response Ref:	ANON-KU2U-GTAS-P	Supporting Info	
Name	Simon Holledge	e		Email	
Response Type	Community Co	uncil			
On behalf of:	New Town and	Broughton Commun	ity Council		
Choice	12 C				
Do you have a gro	eenfield site you	wish us to consider i	n the proposed Plan? - Greenf	field file upload	
Short Response	No				
Explanation					
Choice	12 D				
Do you have a br	ownfield site you	wish us to consider	in the proposed Plan? - Brown	nfield sites upload	
Short Response	No				
Explanation					
Choice	13 A				
		• • • •		ps, culture and tourism, innovation and learning, and the low ca	arbon sector, where there
is a contribution	to good growth fo	or Edinburgh. Do you	agree with this? - Yes / No		
	No				
Explanation	This is not clear.	I would object to pos	sible aspects of this policy.		

Customer Ref:	01483	Response Ref:	ANON-KU2U-GTAS-P	Supporting Info		
Name	Simon Holledge			Email		
Response Type	Community Cour	ncil				
On behalf of:	New Town and B	roughton Commun	ity Council			
Choice	14 A					
inclusive, sustain	•••	ill do this through '	an area of search' which allo	ucture in West Edinburgh and accommo ws a wide consideration of future uses v	-	
Short Response	Not Answered]				
Explanation	Not Answered					
	14 B ove the safeguard in his approach? - Yes		for the Royal Highland Show	ground site to the south of the A8 at No	rton Park and allocate the si	te for other uses. Do
Short Response	Not Answered					
Explanation	Not Answered					
Choice	14 C					
	in 2030 to allocate t you agree with this	•		nds runway" for the development of alt	ernative uses next to the Edir	nburgh Gateway
Short Response	Not Answered					
Explanation	Not Answered					

Customer Ref:	01483 Response Ref: ANON-	-KU2U-GTAS-P Su	pporting Info	
Name	Simon Holledge	En	nail	
Response Type	Community Council			
On behalf of:	New Town and Broughton Community Coun	ncil		
Choice	15 A			
	ue to use the national 'town centre first' app g, commercial leisure, and entertainment an		and enhance the city centre as the regional core of south with this? - Yes / No	east Scotland
Short Response	Yes			
Explanation				
Choice	15 B			
		-	ncluding any new local centres) justified by the Commerci ce of a lack of food shopping within walking distance. Do	-
Short Response Explanation	Not Answered			
Choice	15 C			
	v our existing town and local centres includir vices in outer areas, consistent with the outc	•	centres and boundary changes where they support walking you agree? - Yes / No	ng and cycling
Short Response Explanation	Not Answered			

Customer Ref:	01483 Response Ref: ANON-KU2U-GTAS-P	Supporting Info
Name	Simon Holledge	Email
Response Type	Community Council	
On behalf of:	New Town and Broughton Community Council	
Choice	15 D	
balance of uses w		entres to adapt to changing retail patterns and trends, and ensure an appropriate I placemaking. Instead we could stop using supplementary guidance for town centres
Short Response	Not Answered	
Explanation		
Choice	15 E	
We want to support this approach? - Y	•	r locations with good public transport access throughout Edinburgh. Do you agree with
Short Response	Yes	
Explanation		
Choice	15 G	
	ek to reduce the quantity of retail floorspace within centres in favou any growing demand. Do you agree with this approach? - Yes / No	r of alternative uses such as increased leisure provision and permit commercial centres
Short Response	Yes	

Customer Ref:	01483	Response Ref:	ANON-KU2U-GTAS-P	Supporting Info	
Name	Simon Holledge			Email	
Response Type	Community Council				
On behalf of:	New Town and	Broughton Commun	ity Council		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				_
Choice	16 A1				
We want to conti and local centres.			office locations at Edinburgh	Park/South Gyle, the International Business Gateway, Leith, the city centre, and in town	
Short Response Explanation	Not Answered				
Choice	16 A2				
We want to supp	ort office develop	oment at commercia	l centres as these also provide	le accessible locations Yes / No	
Short Response Explanation	Not Answered				
Choice We want to stren	16 A3 gthen the require	ement within the city	y centre to provide significant	t office floorspace within major mixed-use developments. Do you agree? - Yes / No	
Short Response Explanation	Not Answered				

Ve want to amend the boundary of the Leith strategic office location to remove areas with residential development consent. Do you agree? - Yes / No Short Response Not Answered Explanation 16 A5 Ve want to continue to support office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Yes / No Short Response Not Answered Explanation					
Response Type Community Council On behalf of: New Town and Broughton Community Council hoice 16 A4 We want to amend the boundary of the Leith strategic office location to remove areas with residential development consent. Do you agree? - Yes / No Short Response Not Answered Explanation hoice 16 A5 We want to continue to support office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Yes / No short Response Not Answered Explanation hoice 16 A5 We want to continue to support office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Yes / No Short Response hoice 16 A5 We want to continue to support office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Yes / No Short Response hoice 16 A5 We want to continue to support office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Oo you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the proposed Plan? Short Response	Customer Ref:	01483	Response Ref:	ANON-KU2U-GTAS-P	Supporting Info
On behalf of: New Town and Broughton Community Council hoice 16 A4 We want to amend the boundary of the Leith strategic office location to remove areas with residential development consent. Do you agree? - Yes / No Short Response Not Answered Explanation hoice 16 A5 We want to continue to support office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Yes / No hoice 16 A5 We want to continue to support office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Yes / No hoice 16 A5 We want to continue to support office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the proposed Plan?	Name	Simon Holledg	ge		Email
hoice 16 A4 We want to amend the boundary of the Leith strategic office location to remove areas with residential development consent. Do you agree? - Yes / No Short Response Not Answered Explanation I6 A5 Ve want to continue to support office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Yes / No Short Response Not Answered Explanation Short Response hoice 16 A5 Ve want to continue to support office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Yes / No Short Response Not Answered Explanation Short Response hoice 16 A5 Short Response hoice 16 A5 Short Response Short Response On you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the proposed Plan?	Response Type	Community Co	ouncil		
Ve want to amend the boundary of the Leith strategic office location to remove areas with residential development consent. Do you agree? - Yes / No Short Response Not Answered Explanation 16 A5 Not Answered Short Response Not Answered Explanation Not Answered	On behalf of:	New Town and	d Broughton Commun	ity Council	
Ve want to amend the boundary of the Leith strategic office location to remove areas with residential development consent. Do you agree? - Yes / No Short Response Not Answered Explanation 16 A5 Ve want to continue to support office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Yes / No Short Response Not Answered Explanation		ļ			
Short Response Not Answered Explanation hoice 16 A5 Not Answered Explanation Short Response Not Answered Explanation Short Response 16 A5 Ve want to continue to support office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Yes / No Short Response 16 A5 Short Response	Choice	16 A4			
Explanation hoice 16 A5 Ve want to continue to support office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Yes / No Short Response Not Answered Automation A5 A5 A 5 Ve want to continue to support office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the prosed Plan? Short Response Short Response	We want to amer	d the boundary	of the Leith strategic	office location to remove are	reas with residential development consent. Do you agree? - Yes / No
Explanation hoice 16 A5 Ve want to continue to support office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Yes / No Short Response Not Answered Explanation A5 Not Answered Explanation A5 Not Answered Explanation A5 Ve want to continue to support office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the prosed Plan? Short Response Short Response					
hoice 16 A5 Ve want to continue to support office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Yes / No Short Response Not Answered Explanation 16 A5 Ve want to continue to support office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office	Short Response	Not Answered			
hoice 16 A5 Ve want to continue to support office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Yes / No Short Response Not Answered Explanation 16 A5 Ve want to continue to support office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office	Explanation				
Ve want to continue to support office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Yes / No Short Response Not Answered Explanation hoice 16 A5 Ve want to continue to support office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the proposed Plan? Short Response					
Ve want to continue to support office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Yes / No Short Response Not Answered Explanation hoice 16 A5 Ve want to continue to support office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the proposed Plan? Short Response					
Ve want to continue to support office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Yes / No Short Response Not Answered Explanation hoice 16 A5 Ve want to continue to support office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the proposed Plan? Short Response	Choice	16 A5			
Short Response Not Answered Explanation In A5 choice 16 A5 Ve want to continue to support office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the proposed Plan? Short Response			office development in	other accessible locations el	Isewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Yes / No
Explanation thoice 16 A5 Ve want to continue to support office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the proposed Plan? Short Response					
Explanation thoice 16 A5 Ve want to continue to support office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the proposed Plan? Short Response	Short Posponso	Not Answord			
hoice 16 A5 Ve want to continue to support office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the proposed Plan?	-	NUL AIISWEIEU			
Ve want to continue to support office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the proposed Plan?	Explanation				
Ve want to continue to support office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the proposed Plan?					
Ve want to continue to support office development in other accessible locations elsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to onsider in the proposed Plan?					
onsider in the proposed Plan? Short Response	Choice				
			office development in	other accessible locations el	lsewhere in the urban area. Do you agree? - Do you have an office site you wish us to
	Short Response				
Explanation	Explanation				

Customer Ref:	01483	Response Ref:	ANON-KU2U-GTAS-P	Supporting Info				
Name	Simon Holled	ge		Email				
Response Type	Community C	ouncil						
On behalf of:	New Town an	d Broughton Commun	ity Council					
Choice	16 B							
We want to ident	ify sites and loo	ations within Edinbur	gh with potential for office o	levelopment. Do you agree with this? - Yes/No				
Short Response	Not Answered							
Explanation								
Choice	16 C							
				tion. This would not permit the redevelopment of office buildings other than for office ould apply across the city to recognise that office locations outwith the city centre and				
			-	we could Introduce a 'loss of office' policy only in the city centre Yes / No				
Short Response	Not Answered							
Explanation								
Choice	16 E1							
We want to ident Support - Leith St			ss and industrial sites to prov	ride necessary floorspace at the following locations. Do you agree? - Yes / No -				
Short Response	Not Answered							

Customer Ref:	01483 Resp	onse Ref:	ANON-KU2U-GTAS-P	Supporting Info	
Name	Simon Holledge			Email	
Response Type	Community Council				
On behalf of:	New Town and Broughto	on Commun	ity Council		
Choice	16 E2				
We want to identi Support - Newbrid		lern busines	ss and industrial sites to pro	vide necessary floorspace at the follo	wing locations. Do you agree? - Yes / No -
	-				
Short Response	Not Answered				
Explanation					
Choice	16 E3				
We want to identi	fy proposals for new mod	ern busines	ss and industrial sites to pro	vide necessary floorspace at the follo	wing locations. Do you agree? - Yes / No -
We want to identi		ern busine	ss and industrial sites to pro	vide necessary floorspace at the follo	wing locations. Do you agree? - Yes / No -
We want to identi Support - Newcrai	fy proposals for new mod	ern busine:	ss and industrial sites to pro	vide necessary floorspace at the follo	wing locations. Do you agree? - Yes / No -
We want to identi Support - Newcrai Short Response	fy proposals for new mod ighall Industrial Estate.	ern busines	ss and industrial sites to pro	vide necessary floorspace at the follo	wing locations. Do you agree? - Yes / No -
We want to identi Support - Newcrai	fy proposals for new mod ighall Industrial Estate.	lern busines	ss and industrial sites to pro	vide necessary floorspace at the follo	wing locations. Do you agree? - Yes / No -
We want to identi Support - Newcrai Short Response Explanation	fy proposals for new mod ighall Industrial Estate.	ern busine:	ss and industrial sites to pro	vide necessary floorspace at the follo	wing locations. Do you agree? - Yes / No -
We want to identi Support - Newcrai Short Response Explanation Choice	fy proposals for new mod ighall Industrial Estate. Not Answered 16 E4 fy proposals for new mod				wing locations. Do you agree? - Yes / No - wing locations. Do you agree? - Yes / No -
We want to identi Support - Newcrai Short Response Explanation Choice We want to identi	fy proposals for new mod ighall Industrial Estate. Not Answered 16 E4 fy proposals for new mod				

Customer Ref:	01483	Response Ref:	ANON-KU2U-GTAS-P	Supporting Info		
Name	Simon Holledge			Email		
Response Type	Community Cou	uncil				
On behalf of:	New Town and	Broughton Commun	ity Council			
Choice	16 E5					
We want to ident support - Leith St			ss and industrial sites to provi	de necessary floorspace at th	e following locations. Do you agree? - Yes / N	lo - Do not
Short Response Explanation	Not Answered					
Choice	16 E6					
We want to ident support - Newbrid		new modern busines	ss and industrial sites to provi	de necessary floorspace at th	e following locations. Do you agree? - Yes / N	lo - Do not
Short Response Explanation	Not Answered					
Choice	16 E7					
We want to ident support - Newcra			ss and industrial sites to provi	de necessary floorspace at th	e following locations. Do you agree? - Yes / N	lo - Do not
Short Response	Not Answered					
Explanation						

Customer Ref:	01483	Response Ref:	ANON-KU2U-GTAS-P	Supporting Info	
Name	Simon Holledge			Email	
Response Type	Community Cour	ncil			
On behalf of:	New Town and B	roughton Commun	ity Council		
Choice	16 E8				
We want to identi support - The Cros		ew modern busines	ss and industrial sites to provid	e necessary floorspace at the following locations. Do you agree? -	Yes / No - Do not
Short Response	Not Answered	7			
Explanation					
Choice	16 EX				
We want to ident	ify proposals for n	ew modern busines	ss and industrial sites to provid	e necessary floorspace at the following locations. Do you agree? -	Explain why
Short Response	Not Answered	1			
Explanation					
Choice	16 F				
	to be re-provided	• •	what constitutes flexible busi	ban sites and considered in Place Briefs for greenfield sites. We wa	

Short Response Not Answered

Customer Ref:	01483	Response Ref:	ANON-KU2U-GTAS-P	Supporting Info			
Name	Simon Holledg	е		Email			
Response Type	Community Co	uncil					
On behalf of:	New Town and	Broughton Commun	ity Council				
Choice	16 G						
				urrent policy on Employment Sites and Promises (Emp. 9) Dovey agree 2. Ves. (No.			
we want to conti	nue to protect in	idustrial estates that	are designated under our cu	urrent policy on Employment Sites and Premises (Emp 8). Do you agree? - Yes / No			
Short Response	Not Answered						
Explanation							
Choice	16 H						
We want to intro	duce a policy tha	nt provides criteria fo	r locations that we would su	upport city-wide and neighbourhood goods distribution hubs. Do you agree? - Yes / No			
Short Response	Not Answered						
-	NOT AIISWEIEU						
Explanation							